

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P NO. 18381/2011 & 18382/2011 & 19172/2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5384/2011

NANDLAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration & c/delay in filing application for
restoration & exemption from filing OT)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.

The SLP was dismissed on 18.7.2011 by this
Court as the petitioners had neither surrendered
nor filed the proof of surrender. The application
has been filed for restoration of the SLP and it is
stated in the application supported by documents
that all the petitioners except petitioner No. 1
i.e. Nand Lal have surrendered on 27.7.2011 and

1
Nand Lal had expired as per the death certificate
dated 13.7.2011.

The SLP is, therefore, restored to file.
The matter be listed before the Court.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar

